Page 1 of 1 **MISCELLANEOUS**

Print this page

Miscellaneous * Asterisks denote mandatory information Name of Announcer * SINGAPORE POST LIMITED Company Registration No. 199201623M Announcement submitted on behalf of SINGAPORE POST LIMITED Announcement is submitted with SINGAPORE POST LIMITED respect to *

	Designation *	Company Secretary
	Date & Time of Broadcast	14-Mar-2013 18:10:51
	Announcement No.	00094

Genevieve Tan McCully (Mrs)

>> Announcement Details

Announcement is submitted by $\mbox{*}$

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

Establishment of a Representative Office in Shenzhen, China by Wholly-Owned Subsidiary

Description

Attachments

SGXNET_Ann.pdf

Total size = 15K

(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

ESTABLISHMENT OF A REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE IN SHENZHEN, CHINA BY WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

The Board of Directors of Singapore Post Limited (the "Company") wishes to announce that it has through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Quantium Solutions International Pte Ltd, established a Representative Office in Shenzhen, China (the "Representative Office").

The principal activity of the Representative Office is to liaise with local and foreign contacts in China on behalf of the Company and to explore business opportunities in China. This is part of the Company's continuing effort to tap opportunities to strengthen growth in e-commerce and regional logistics.

The establishment of the Representative Office is not expected to have any material impact on the net tangible assets or earnings per share of the Company for the financial year ending 31 March 2013.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Genevieve Tan McCully (Mrs) Company Secretary

14 March 2013